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Week beginning October 31st 2016 

Dear Parents, 
Welcome back, I hope everyone had a restful half term. Below are some dates for the half term ahead of us, as we 
head towards Christmas. I will write in more detail on Friday. 

Monday 31st October 
School Bank  

Tuesday 1st November 
Mass Y2-6 9.15 am in church 
Wednesday 2nd November 

Y2 out at Buddhist Temple 1.00 – 2.30 pm, Parents Evening 
Thursday 3rd November 

Y1/2/3 Flu vaccines, Parents Evening 
Friday 4th November 
SMVSC Day All Saints 

Monday 7th November 
REC out at Library visit 10.30 – 11.30 am  

Wednesday 9th November 
Lottery Lunch  

Thursday 10th November 
Y1 out at Castle Bromwich Hall Gardens am/pm 

Friday 11th November  
SMVSC Day Diwali 

Monday 14th November 
Anti-bullying Week  

                   Y4 UDB Project Whole Class – Art Focus 2-3 pm 
Tuesday 15th November 

Professor McGinty in school am Y6 Egyptians, Y5/6 out at Football Tournament am/pm 
Wednesday 16th November 

 ‘Lads and Dads’ Day Fit-4-schools  
Thursday 17th November    

EYFS Open Day for Nursery and Reception pm,Y5 Play and Stay Visits 10.00 am and 1.00 pm  



 
 

 
Monday 21st November 

Inspire Workshop Week Writing Theme 
Thursday 24th November 

CAT Parents Coffee Morning 8.45 – 10.15 am, Y3 out at Rocks and Soils visit am 
Friday 25th November 

Non Uniform Day for November Birthdays, Choir and Recorders Concert am 
Sunday 27th November 

Family Mass (Advent) led by Y3/6  
Monday 28th November 

                                                                        Fit-4-schools Day 
Tuesday 29th November 

Fit-4-schools Day 
Wednesday 30th November 

Blue Day, HT Tea Party, and Reconciliation Workshop Afternoon for Y3 parents 1.30 – 3.00 pm 
Thursday 1st December 

School Bank 
Friday 2nd December 

School Council Foodbank collection  
Wednesday 7th December  

D&T Day, December Birthdays Non Uniform Day 
Thursday 8th December 

Y3 Sacrament of Reconciliation in church 1.15pm 
Friday 9th December 

Reception Class Nativity for parents 9.15 am, Brass Concerts Y4 1.30 pm and Y5 2.15 pm 
Tuesday 13th December 

Nursery at Mac Theatre am/pm, KS2 out at Old Rep ‘Wind in the Willows’ am 
Wednesday 14th December 

Nursery Nativities 10.30 am 1.30 pm 
Thursday 15th December 

SMVSC Hanukah Day, 9.00 am Y1 Nativity for parents, 10.30 am Y2/3 Nativity for parents 
Friday 16th December 

9.00 Y4/5/6 Nativity for Y4 parents, 1.30 pm Y4/5/6 Nativity for Y5/6 parents 
Monday 19th December 

Christmas Crafts Day 
Tuesday 20th December 

Whole School Mass, Visit from Fr Christmas for EYFS/KS1, Christmas Dinner Day 
Non-Uniform Day, Carol Service in Church led by Choir for KS2 pm 

Wednesday 21st December 
Attendance and Punctuality Assembly  

School closes at 1.00 pm 
Many thanks for your support and cooperation with these matters. 
 
M. Aldred   Head teacher      
 



 
 

 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


